200G QSFP56 to QSFP56 AOC V1.0
Page1 / 10
200G QSFP56 To QSFP56 AOC Specification
HTOC-Q56O5-xx01MB
Feature
 Up to 50Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation
 4 duplex channels transmitters and receivers
 Integrated 850nm VCSEL array and PD array

Any voltage drop across a filter network on the host is counted against the host DC set point accuracy
specification. Inductors with DC Resistance of less than 0.1 Ohm should be used in order to maintain
the required voltage at the Host Edge Card Connector. Figure is the suggested transceiver/host
interface.
Figure 4 Recommended Host Board Power Supply Filtering
10. Package Dimensions
Figure 5 Package Dimensions
11. Product Selection
200G QSFP56 to QSFP56 AOC V1.0
Page10 / 10
Part Number Cable Length
QSA-SR4G2-001C 1 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-003C 3 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-005C 5 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-010C 10 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-015C 15 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-020C 20 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-030C 30 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-050C 50 meter cable
QSA-SR4G2-070C 70 meter cable
Notes:Other lengths may be available upon request
12. For More Information
Hirundo Optics Inc
2nd floor, building-6, #16 Xinfa Road South Cable industrial park Rongli Ronggui street